

\206

SLP(C)No. 6455-6456 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6455-6456/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 11.12.2000 in Review Petition No. 18/2000 read with order dated 28.11.2000 in W.P. No.369/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SUNANDA GAJANAN VAIGANKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

